BERNSTEIN AG . Hans-Bernstein-Straße 1 . 32457 Porta Westfalica . www.bernstein.eu  Seite 1 von 8
08
00
00
08
34
, 0
43

BERNSTEIN AG . Hans-Bernstein-Straße 1 . 32457 Porta Westfalica . www.bernstein.eu  BERNSTEIN-Dok.: 0800000834 / Stand: 2 / 2021-11-25 / 0436-21 Seite 2 von 8
Identifizierung durch Typbezeichnung/
Type designation and identification/
Identification par la désignation
1
Die Typbezeichnung befindet sich auf dem Etikett. Abhängig
vom Näherungsschalter kann es am Gehäuse oder am Kabel
befestigt sein. Falls dort kein ausreichender Platz ist, liegt es
dem Produkt lose bei.
1. 2. 3. 4. 5. 6. 7. 8. 9. 10. 11. 12. 13. 14. 15. 16. 17. 18. 19.
K I N - T 1 2 N S / 0 0 4 - K L 2
A B C D E
A Produktgruppe
1. K = Kontaktloser Schalter
2. I  = Induktiv
3. B = bündiger Einbau
 N = nicht bündiger Einbau
 R = Ringsensor
4. Trennstrich
B Gehäusebauform
5. M = Metrisches Gewinde (Metallgehäuse)
 T = Metrisches Gewinde (Kunststoffgehäuse)
 P = PG Gewinde Größe
 D = rundes Gehäuse (Metall)
 R = rundes Gehäuse (Kunststoff )
 Q = quaderförmiges Gehäuse (Metall)
 E = eckige Gehäuse (Kunststoff )
 S = Schlitzinitiator (Kunststoff )
 N = Normbefestigung (nach DIN 50025/50037)
 C = Compactgehäuse
6.-7. Zweistellige Ziffer
 runde Geräte = Ø-Angabe
 Gewindeausführungen = Normbezeichnung
 eckige Geräte = fortlaufende Bauformnummer
 Beispiele:
 D08 = Ø8 mm (Metall)
 R22 = Ø22 mm (Kunststoff )
 M12 = Gewindehülse M12 x 1
D – Deutsch GB – English FR – Français
A Product group
1. K = Non-contact proximity switch
2. I  = Inductive
3. B = Flush mount
 N = Non-flush mount
 R = Ring sensor
4. Dash (fixed)
B Type of enclosure
5. M = Metric thread (metal enclosure)
 T = Metric thread (plastic enclosure)
 P = PG thread size
 D = Round enclosure (metal)
 R = Round enclosure (plastic)
 Q = Cuboid enclosure (metal)
 E = Rectangular enclosure (plastic)
 S = Slot proximity switch (plastic)
 N = Standard mounting (to DIN 50025/50037)
 C = Compact enclosure
6.-7. Two-digit number for:
 Round types = Ø as specified
 Threaded types = standard designation
 Rectangular types = consecutive type numbers
 Design examples:
 D08 = Ø8 mm (metal)
 R22 = Ø22 mm (plastic)
 M12 = Threaded barrel M12 x 1
The type designation can be found on the label. Depending
on the proximity switch, it can be attached to the housing or
to the cable. If there insufficient space available, it is included
separately with the product.
La désignation se trouve sur l‘étiquette. En fonction du
détecteur de proximité, celle-ci peut être attachée au boîtier
ou au câble. S‘il n‘y a pas assez de place, elle est livrée avec le
produit.
A Gamme de produits
1. K = Détecteur de proximité sans contact
2. I  = Inductif
3. B = Montage noyé
 N = Montage non noyé
 R = Bague
4. Trait d’union (fixe)
B Type de boîtier
5. M = Filetage métrique (boîtier métallique)
 T = Filetage métrique (boîtier plastique)
 P = Filetage PG taille
 D = Boîtier cylindrique (métal)
 R = Boîtier cylindrique (plastique)
 Q = Boîtier carré (métal)
 E = Boîtier carré (plastique)
 S = Initiateur d’encoche (plastique)
 N = Fixation normalisée (selon DIN 50025/50037)
 C = Boîtier compact
6.-7. Nombre à deux chiffres pour :
 Appareils ronds = Ø selon donnée
 Modèles de filetage = désignation normalisée
 Appareils carrés = numéros de forme consécutifs
 Exemples de tailles:
 D08 = Ø8 mm (métal)
 R22 = Ø22 mm (plastique)
 M12 = Douille filetée M12 x 1
BERNSTEIN AG . Hans-Bernstein-Straße 1 . 32457 Porta Westfalica . www.bernstein.eu  Seite 3 von 8
Betriebs- und Montageanleitung / Installation and Operating Instructions / Instructions de service et de montage
BERNSTEIN AG . Hans-Bernstein-Straße 1 . 32457 Porta Westfalica . www.bernstein.eu  BERNSTEIN-Dok.: 0800000834 / Stand: 2 / 2021-11-25 / 0436-21 Seite 3 von 8
 Eckige und sonstige Bauformen
 E16 = 16x5x5 mm
 E27 = 27x10x5,5 mm
 E28 = 28x16x11 mm
 E40 = 40x26x12 mm
 E50 = 50x25x10 mm
 E68 = 68x30x15 mm
 E80 = 80x30x20 mm
 F22 = Fußschalter
 G00 = Rohrgewinde zylindrisch allgemein
 N40 = 40x40x40
 N44 = 41,5x41,5x120 mm
 Q05 = 5x5x25 mm
 Q08 = 8x8x40 mm, seitlich aktiv
 Q12 = 12x12x55 mm
 Q80 = 8x8x40 mm, mittig aktiv
C Ausgang
8. Ausgangsart
 P = PNP
 N = NPN
 A = AC 2-Leiter
 E = NAMUR
 Z = DC 2-Leiter
 M = AC/DC-Multispannung
 R = Relais
 Q = AC-Triac
 T = Thyristor (AC 3-Leiter)
 G = Gegentakt
 D = Duale Endstufe (NPN/PNP umschaltbar)
 Rectangular and other types
 E16 = 16x5x5 mm
 E27 = 27x10x5,5 mm
 E28 = 28x16x11 mm
 E40 = 40x26x12 mm